DS99R124Q
October 20, 2010
5 - 43 MHz 18-bit Color FPD-Link II to FPD-Link Converter
General Description
The DS99R124Q converts FPD-Link II to FPD-Link. It trans-
lates a high-speed serialized interface with an embedded
clock over a single pair (FPD-Link II) to three LVDS data/con-
trol streams and one LVDS clock pair (FPD-Link). This serial

Connected to the ground plane (GND) with at least 9 vias.
NOTE: 1 = HIGH, 0 = LOW
Ordering Information
NSID Package Description Quantity SPEC Package ID
DS99R124QSQE 48–pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 250 NOPB SQA48A
DS99R124QSQ 48–pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 1000 NOPB SQA48A
DS99R124QSQX 48–pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 2500 NOPB SQA48A
Note: Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market,
including defect detection methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades
defined in the AEC Q100 standard. Automotive Grade products are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to
Block Diagram
30105229
FPD-Link II to FPD-Link Convertor
www.national.com 4
D
S
9
9
R
1
2
4
Q
查询"DS99R124Q"供应商
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.